The grant will fund 
Northeastern University’s contribution of $1,000,000.00 to MOH per 
cooperative agreement for the 840 Columbus Avenue Project in Roxbury.

2081 Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the 
amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, the Workforce Training Fund Grant, awarded by the MassHire 
Department of Career Services to be administered by the Office of 
Workforce Development. The grant would fund programming to help 
address business productivity and competitiveness by providing resources

[...]

Zoning Board of Appeals, effective December 6, 2025.

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

1400 The Committee on Public Safety and Criminal Justice, to which was 
referred on August 6, 2025, Docket #1400, Message and order authorizing 
the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Three Million Nine 
Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($3,966,900.00) in the 
form of a grant, for the FY26 Safe and Successful Youth Initiative Grant, 
awarded by the Massachusetts Executive Office of Health and Human 
Services to be administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund a 
comprehensive, interagency strategy that connects law enforcement,

[...]

Drug Control Unit, submits a report recommending that the Order ought to 
pass.

1548 The Committee on Public Safety and Criminal Justice, to which was 
referred on August 27, 2025, Docket #1548, Message and order authorizing 
the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Four Million One 
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($4,125,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, for the FY26 Public Safety Answering Point Support and Incentive 
Grant, awarded by MA Executive Office of Public Safety & Security to be 
administered by the Police Department. The grant will fund costs associated 
with providing Enhanced 911 services, submits a report recommending that